earned by the respondents from their above oc-
cupation is presented in Table 7. Out of one 
hundred (100) combatant respondents, eighty-
seven (87) of them are earning lower than Php 
16,000.00 as the highest monthly income. The 
remaining thirteen (13) respondents are  
earning ranging from sixteen thousand (Php 
16,000.00 as the lowest up to twenty thousand 
(20,000.00) as the highest monthly net income. 
This reflects the economic conditions and well-
being of the respondents under agricultural en-
deavor. Hence, this variable can influence in 
one way or another the respondents’ percep-